
INDEXES



488

Dog friendlyRetreat
centres

Children
welcomeStrictly vegan 1

Q
UI

CK
FI

ND

Care and feeding of your vegan: he or she will purr with delight at
scrambled tofu, superb buffets, vegan cakes, desserts and soya ice-cream.

North
CUMBRIA
Cockermouth, Lakeland Living 47
Kendal, Fox Hall Vegan B&B 52

DERBYSHIRE
Derby, Sound Bites shop 72
Glossop, The Globe pub 72

LANCASHIRE
Blackpool, Wildlife Hotel 77

MANCHESTER
Chorlton, Unicorn Grocery 88
Northern Quarter, The Basement 85
Trafford Centre, Marble Brewery 87

NOTTINGHAM
Nottingham, Screaming Carrot 100
Nottingham, Sumac Centre 100

SOUTH YORKSHIRE
Doncaster, Fieldgate Centre B&B/camp 129
Doncaster, Fieldgate Centre Cafe 129

WEST YORKSHIRE
Hebden Bridge, Canalside Café 136
Leeds, Spiral 140
Ogden, Pharo's 136

East
CAMBRIDGESHIRE
Cambridge, Joan's B&B 155

London
CENTRAL LONDON
Camden, Dream Temple Café 204
Camden, Tai Buffet 204
The City, CTB 207
Covent Garden, Chi 210
Noho - Euston, Gi Gi Hut 214
Soho, Country Life 218
Soho, Maoz 219
Soho, SASA 219
Soho, Tai 219
Soho, Tai Buffet 219

NORTH LONDON
Golder's Green, CTV 225
Holloway, Peking Palace 226
Islington, Tai Buffet 226
King's Cross, Tony's Natural Foods 227
Muswell Hill, Tai Buffet 227
West Hampstead, VitaOrganic 228

EAST LONDON
Hackney, Pogo Café 223

WEST LONDON
Fulham, Two Two Two 235

South
CORNWALL
St. Ives, Making Waves 257

DORSET
Bournemouth, Wessex Tales 286

MIDDLESEX
Edgware, Chai 321

SOMERSET
Glastonbury, Ploughshares Fisher King 329
Glastonbury, Shekinashram 328

ISLE OF WIGHT
Shanklin, Brambles 349

West
WEST MIDLANDS
Birmingham, One Earth shop 403

489

Strictly vegan 2Children
welcome

Retreat
centresDog friendly

Q
UICK
FIND

Scotland
EDINBURGH
Broughton Street, The Greenhouse 418

GLASGOW
Kelvinaugh St, Stereo 443
King St, Mono 443

Wales
CARMARTHENSHIRE
Llansteffan, Heartspring 457

CONWY
Llandudno, Llandudno Vegan 249

GWYNEDD
Holyhead, Harvest Moon Café 466
Porthmadog, Vegonia Wholefoods 470

MONMOUTHSHIRE
Capel-y-Ffin, The Barn 452

POWYS
Machynlleth, Dyfiguest 461

Ireland
LIMERICK
Kilmallock, Cussens Cottage GH 477



491
490

Dog friendlyRetreat
centres

Children
welcome 1Strictly vegan

Q
UI

CK
FI

ND

These places told us they welcome the little darlings with high chairs,
children’s portions or special menus. (Other restaurants may be good too.)

North
CUMBRIA
Ambleside, Nab Cottage 63
Appleby-in-Westmorland, Hall Croft 46
Cockermouth, Lakeland Living 47
Cockermouth, Quince and Medlar 62
Coniston, Beech Tree Guest House 48
Grasmere, Glenthorne Country House 49
Grasmere, Lancrigg 50
Kendal, Fox Hall Vegan B&B 52
Kendal, Waterside Wholefood Café 64
Keswick, 32 Skiddaw Street 56
Keswick, Edwardene Hotel 55
Keswick, Honister House 57
Keswick, Lakeland Pedlar 66
Keswick, Mayson's 65
Penrith, Little Salkeld Water 65
Ulverston, World Peace Café 67
Windermere, Kirkwood Guest House 61

DERBYSHIRE
Chesterfield, Natural Choice 71
Darley Dale, Jennifer & David's GH 69
Matlock, Riber Hall 70
Rowsley, Caudwell's Country Parlour 71

COUNTY DURHAM
Barnard Castle, 33 Newgate B&B 74
Darlington, Pizza Express 74
Durham, Pizza Express 74

LANCASHIRE
Blackpool, Wildlife Hotel 77
Bolton, Crazi-Carrots 76
Bolton, Sokrates 78
Bolton, Surya 77
Burnley, Red Triangle Café 78
Colne, Jim's Caff 78
Lancaster, Gregson Centre 79
Lancaster, Sultan of Lancaster 79
Preston, City Deli 79
Todmordon, Bear Café 80

LINCOLNSHIRE
Boston, Maud's Tearoom 82
Lincoln, Pimento Tearooms 82
Lincoln, Thailand Number One 82

MANCHESTER
Chorlton, Bean Counter 85
Chorlton, Diamond Dogs 85
Longsight, Misty's 86
Northern Quarter, The Basement 85
Northern Quarter, Earth Café 84
Withington, Fuel Café Bar 85

MERSEYSIDE
Liverpool, Everyman Bistro 92
Liverpool, Green Fish Café 92

NORTH YORKSHIRE
Robin Hood's Bay, North Cliff 116
Scarborough, Ranworth 115
Skipton, Health Life 118
Skipton, Wild Oats 118
Thirsk, Old Oak Tree 118
Whitby, Falcon Guest House

114
NORTHUMBERLAND
Harbottle, The Byre 95
Hexham, Hexham Tans 96
West Woodburn, Bay Horse Inn 96

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE
Gedling, Anson's Place 99
Nottingham, V1 103
Wellow, Durham Ox 104
West Bridgford, Croft Hotel 100

TYNE & WEAR
Newcastle, Bob Trollop's Pub 106
Newcastle, Sky Apple 108

EAST YORKSHIRE
Hull, Acorn Guest House 125
Hull, Hitchcocks 126

NORTH YORKSHIRE
Bransdale, Lidmoor Farm 115
Ravenscar, Ranworth 115
York, Blake Head 121
York, Cornmill Lodge 120
York, El Piano 122

SOUTH YORKSHIRE
Sheffield, Green Edge Cafe 130
Sheffield, Heeley City Farm 130
Sheffield, Kumquat Mae 130
Sheffield,Kumquat Mae @Out to Munch 130

Strictly veganChildren
welcome 2 

Retreat
centresDog friendly

Q
UICK
FIND

Sheffield, Momtaz 131
Sheffield, Nirmal 131

WEST YORKSHIRE
Bradford, 1 in 12 Club 135
Bradford, Fair Trade Café 135
Bradford, Prashad 135
Halifax, World Peace Café 136
Hebden Bridge, Canalside Café 136
Hebden Bridge, Laughing Gravy 136
Hebden Bridge, Organic House 137
Ilkley, Archway Cottage 133
Leeds, Hansa's 138
Leeds, Spiral 140
Ogden, Pharo's 136

ISLE OF MAN
Douglas, Green's 143

East
BEDFORDSHIRE
Dunstable, Golden Dragon 149

CAMBRIDGESHIRE
Cambridge, Dykelands Guest House 154
Wisbech, Stockyard Farm B&B 155

ESSEX
Colchester, Chef Canton 160
Colchester, China Chef 160
Colchester, Lemon Tree 160
Westcliff-on-Sea, Kia 163

HERTFORDSHIRE
Heydon, King William IV 168

LEICESTERSHIRE
Leicester, Ambica Sweetmart 173
Leicester, Good Earth 173
Leicester, Indigo 173
Leicester, Jalsa 174
Leicester, Mirch Masala 172
Leicester, Oriental Chinese 175
Leicester, Sardaar 174

NORFOLK
Castle Acre, Old Red Lion 180
Norwich, Greenhouse 181

SUFFOLK
Cavendish, Western House 185

London
CENTRAL LONDON
Primrose Hill, Little Earth Café 205

NORTH LONDON
Finsbury Park, Mount View 191
West Hendon, Rajen’s 137

EAST LONDON
Hackney, Pogo Café 223

WEST LONDON
Hammersmith, Temple Lodge 197
Hampstead, Liz Heavenstone's 196
Hammersmith, The Gate 236
Kingsbury, Rose 236

South
BERKSHIRE
Caversham, Le Shanghai 245
Reading, Global Café 246

CHANNEL ISLES
Jersey - St Helier, Lido's 358
Jersey - St Helier, The Green Olive 358

CORNWALL
Redruth, Lanherne 259
St. Austell, Mount Pleasant Farm 258
St. Buryan, Wisteria Cottage 252
St. Ives, Boswednack Manor 256
St. Ives, Coast B&B 254
St. Ives, Making Waves 257
Treknow nr. Tintagel, Michael House 253

DEVON
Ashburton, Cuddyford 268
Ashburton, Moorish 278
Braunton, Whiteleaf, The 276
Dartmoor, Life Dynamic 277
Exeter, Herbies 279
Moretonhampstead, 

Sparrowhawk Backpackers 275
Plymouth, Nutters 280
Plymouth, Veggie Perrin's 281



493
492

South
DEVON
Sidmouth, Enstone Guest House 269
South Molton, Fern Tor 264
Throwleigh, Little Burrows 270
Tiverton, Riverbank Hotel 273
Torquay, Café Toree 282
Totnes, Bistro 67 282
Totnes, Dart Villas B&B 266
Totnes, Lower Norris House 271
Totnes, Old Forge, The 272
Totnes, Southcote 278
Totnes, Willow Vegetarian Garden 282

DORSET
Bournemouth, Falafal Restaurant 286
Bournemouth, St. Antoine GH 286
Dorchester, Cowden House 285
Weymouth, No. 21 287

EAST SUSSEX
Brighton, Bombay Aloo 298
Brighton, Infinity Foods Café 299
Brighton, Kai Organic Café 297
Brighton, Paskins Town House 296
Brighton, Red Veg 300
Brighton, Rozanne Mendick B&B 295
Brighton, Terre a Terre 302
Brighton, The George 301
Brighton, The Granville Hotel 294
Brighton, Wai Kika Moo Kau 304
Hastings, Heaven and Earth 308
Hove, Sanctuary Café 307
Rye, Flackley Ash Hotel 308
Seaford, The Silverdale 308

HAMPSHIRE
Ashurst, Barn, The 311
Southampton, Koh I Noor 314
Southsea, Hamilton House B&B 312

ISLE OF WIGHT
Newport, Quay 350
Ryde, Beijing Palace 350

KENT
Broadstairs, Copperfields 316
Canterbury, Café des Amis 316

Canterbury, Environment Centre 316
Canterbury, Canterbury Wholefoods 317
Maidstone, Blackthorn Trust Café 318
Whitstable, El Loco 319

MIDDLESEX
Harrow, Sakonis 321
Kenton Road, Ram's 322
Rayners Lane, Kathiyawadi 322
Wembley, Chetna's 323
Wembley, Jashan 323
Wembley, Naklank Sweet Mart 324
Wembley, Woodlands 324

SOMERSET
Bath, Lavender House 332
Bath, Marlborough House 333
Bath, Metropolitan Café 335
Burtle, Poplar Herb Farm 334
Glastonbury, Blue Note Café 329
Glastonbury, Shekinashram 328
Glastonbury, Tordown 329

SURREY
Camberley, Tekels Park 341
Croydon, Pizza Express 341
Gomshall, Blubeckers 341
Guildford, Beano, The 341
Richmond, Tide Tables 342
Thornton Heath, Swad 344

WEST SUSSEX
Arundel, Country Life 346

WILTSHIRE
Avebury, NT Circle Restaurant 353
Bradford upon Avon, 

Bradford Old Windmill 352
Marlborough, Applebys 353
Salisbury, Chang Thong 354

West
BRISTOL
Bishopston, Basca House 367
Easton, Maitreya, Cafe 368
Montpelier, Arches Hotel 366

GLOUCESTERSHIRE
Cheltenham, Indus Tandoori 372
Cheltenham, Lawn Hotel 372
Cirencester, Organic Farm Café 372
Gloucester, Guildhall Café 373

HEREFORDSHIRE
Bredwardine, Bredwardine Lodge 377
Hereford, Café @ All Saints 380
Hereford, Nutters 379
Leominster, Bramlea Bed & Breakfast 376

OXFORDSHIRE
Henley-on-Thames, Crooked Billet 386
Oxford, Cotswold House 384
Oxford, Gables Guest House 384
Oxford, Highfield West B&B 384
Oxford, Magic Café 385
Oxford, Oxford Youth Hostel 384

SHROPSHIRE
Bridgnorth, Cinnamon 390
Church Stretton, Acorn Café 390
Ironbridge, Olivers Bistro 391
Little Stretton, Mynd House 389
Oswestry, Llwyn Guest House 390
Shrewsbury, Haven, The 390

WARWICKSHIRE
Rugby, Summersault 399
Stratford upon Avon, Hussains 399
Stratford upon Avon, Parkfield 398
Stratford upon Avon, Thai Kingdom 399
Warwick, Red Lion Inn 399

WEST MIDLANDS
Birmingham, Rooty Frooty 402
Birmingham, Soya Café 403
Sparkhill, Jyoti 404
Coventry, Kakooti 405
Ryton-on-Dunsmore, Ryton Gardens 405

WORCESTERSHIRE
Malvern, Lady Foley's Tea Room 390

Scotland
AYRSHIRE
Pinwherry, Drumskeoch Farm 431

BORDERS
Coldingham, Wheatears 437

DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY
Moniave, The Green Tea House 442

EDINBURGH
Broughton Street, The Greenhouse 418
Grassmarket, Helios Fountain 426
Lothian Road, Filmhouse Café-bar 425
Nicolson Street, Suruchi 425
St. Patrick's Square, Ann Purna 424
St. Patrick's Square, Kalpna 425
Waverley, Henderson's Bistro Bar 423
Waverley, Henderson's Salad Table 423
Waverley, No. 1 419
Waverley, Six Marys Place 419
West Nicolson Street, Susie's Diner 424

FIFE
Falkland, Covenanter Hotel 437

GLASGOW
Dumbarton Rd, Balti & Dosa House 443
Kelvinbridge, The Bay Tree 443
King St, Mono 443
Sauchiehall St, CCA Café 445
St. Georges Road, Grassroots Café 444

HIGHLANDS
Kingussie, Sonnhalde 434
Onich, Cuildorag House 430

INVERNESS-SHIRE
Fort William, Rhu Mhor Guest House 433
Inverness, Glen Mhor House 437
Isle of Skye, An Tuireann 446
Nairn, Cawdor Castle 446

ISLE OF BARRA
Tangasdale Beach, Isle of Barra Hotel 438

ORKNEY
Mainland, Woodwick House 436

Dog friendlyRetreat
centres

Children
welcome 3Strictly vegan

Q
UI

CK
FI

ND Strictly veganChildren
welcome 4

Retreat
centresDog friendly

Q
UICK
FIND



494

Scotland
RENFREWSHIRE
Lochwinnoch, East Lochhead 432

SHETLAND
Hillswick, Da Bod Café & B&B 440

SUTHERLAND
Rogart Station, Sleeperzzz 438

WESTER ROSS
Ullapool, Corry Lodge B&B 428

Wales
ANGLESEY
Llandegfan, Bryntirion B&B 466

CARDIGANSHIRE
Aberystwyth, Tree House 466

CARMARTHENSHIRE
Llansteffan, Heartspring 457

CONWY
Llandudno, Plas Madoc 460

GWENT
Near Newport, Chapel Guest House 453
Near Newport, West Usk Lighthouse 464
Newport, Hunky Dory 468
Caernarfon, Graianfryn 454
Talsarnau, Tremeifion 466

MONMOUTHSHIRE
Capel-y-Ffin, The Barn 452

PEMBROKESHIRE
Haverfordwest, Green Haven 455
Rosebush, Old Post Office 465

POWYS
Llanigon, Old Post Office 458
Machynlleth, C.A.T. Restaurant 468
Machynlleth, Gwalia Farm 456
Machynlleth, Quarry Café 468

SOUTH GLAMORGAN
Cardiff, Café Naz 466
Cardiff, Crumbs 467

WEST GLAMORGAN
Swansea, Khushi Khana 469

Ireland
CORK
Bantry, Green Lodge 477
West Cork, Shiplake Mountain Hostel 477

KERRY
Boolteens, Castlemaine, Phoenix, The 478
Donard, Chrysalis Holistic Centre 477

NORTHERN IRELAND
ANTRIM
Bushmills, Ahimsa 483

BELFAST
Royal Avenue, v2go 483

DOWN
Ballynahinch, Bushymead B&B 483

495

Tranquil revitalising guest houses run by holistic health practitioners or
offering extra pampering such as massage, Reiki, yoga or meditation.

North
CUMBRIA
Grasmere, Glenthorne Country House 49

NORTH YORKSHIRE
Bransdale, Lidmoor Farm 49

South
DEVON
Dartmoor, Life Dynamic 277
Throwleigh, Little Burrows 270

SOMERSET
Glastonbury, Ploughshares - The Fisher
King Centre 329
Glastonbury, Shekinashram 328

SURREY
Lingfield, Claridge House 340

West
WEST MIDLANDS
Birmingham, Sibila’s / Body & Being 402

Wales
CAMARTHENSHIRE
Llansteffan, Heartspring 457

Ireland
WICKLOW
Donard, Chrysalis Holistic Centre 477

You could also try yoga and Buddhist
centres and magazines for other possibili-
ties.

Dog friendlyRetreat
centres

Children
welcome 5Strictly vegan

Q
UI

CK
FI

ND Strictly veganChildren
welcome

Retreat
centresDog friendly

Q
UICK
FIND



497496

Dog friendly 1Retreat
centres

Children
welcomeStrictly vegan

IN
DE

X

Well behaved dogs welcome here, or by arrangement.

North
CUMBRIA
Ambleside, Nab Cottage 63
Appleby-in-Westmorland, Hall Croft 46
Cockermouth, Lakeland Living 47
Grasmere, Lancrigg 50
Windermere, Kirkwood Guest House 61

DERBYSHIRE
Matlock, Riber Hall 70

LANCS
Blackpool, Wildlife Hotel 77
Bolton, Crazi-Carrots 76

NORTHUMBERLAND
West Woodburn, Bay Horse Inn 96

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE
West Bridgford, Croft Hotel 100

EAST YORKSHIRE
Hull, Acorn Guest House 125

NORTH YORKSHIRE
Hutton-le-Hole, 

Burnley House (cottage only) 116
Robin Hood's Bay, North Cliff (small) 116
Scarborough, Ranworth 115
West Woodburn, Bay Horse Inn 96

WEST YORKSHIRE
Bradford, Courtyard by Marriott 135

East
CAMBRIDGESHIRE
Cambridge, Dykelands Guest House 154
Wisbech, Stockyard Farm B&B 155

NORFOLK
Castle Acre, Old Red Lion 180

South
CORNWALL
St. Ives, Great Escape 255
Treknow nr. Tintagel, Michael House 253

DEVON
Ashburton, Cuddyford 268
Braunton, Whiteleaf, The 276
Dartmoor, Life Dynamic 277
South Molton, Fern Tor 264
Throwleigh, Little Burrows 270
Tiverton, Riverbank Hotel 273
Totnes, Lower Norris House 271

DORSET
Dorchester, Cowden House 285

EAST SUSSEX
Brighton, Paskins Town House 296
Brighton, The George 301
Brighton, The Granville Hotel 294
Rye, Flackley Ash Hotel 308
Seaford, The Silverdale 308

HAMPSHIRE
Ashurst, Barn, The 311

SOMERSET
Bath, Marlborough House 333
Burtle, Poplar Herb Farm 334
Glastonbury, Tordown 329

SURREY
Richmond, Tide Tables 342

Strictly veganChildren
welcome

Retreat
centresDog friendly 2

INDEX

West
BRISTOL
Montpelier, Arches Hotel 366

HEREFORDSHIRE
Leominster, Bramlea Bed & Breakfast 376

OXFORDSHIRE
Oxford, Highfield West B&B 384

SHROPSHIRE
Church Stretton, Acorn Wholefood Café 390
Little Stretton, Mynd House 389

Scotland
BORDERS
Coldingham, Wheatears (in cottage) 437

DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY
Moniave, The Green Tea House 442

HIGHLANDS
Kingussie, Sonnhalde 434

INVERNESS-SHIRE
Fort William, Rhu Mhor Guest House 433
Inverness, Glen Mhor House 437

ISLE OF BARRA
Tangasdale Beach, Isle of Barra Hotel 438

RENFREWSHIRE
Lochwinnoch, East Lochhead 432

WESTER ROSS
Ullapool, Corry Lodge B&B 428
Ullapool, Three Castle Terrace 435

Wales
GWENT
Near Newport, Chapel Guest House 453
Near Newport, West Usk Lighthouse 464

GWYNEDD
Caernarfon, Graianfryn 454
Pwllheli, Ty'r Ysgol 463
Talsarnau, Tremeifion 466

PEMBROKESHIRE
Rosebush, Old Post Office 465

POWYS
Builth Wells, Trericket Mill 462
Llanigon, Old Post Office 458
Machynlleth, Gwalia Farm 456

Ireland
KERRY
Boolteens, The Phoenix 478

DOWN
Ballynahinch, Bushymead B&B 483



499

South England
BERKSHIRE
Hungerford, Alderborne House 245

CORNWALL
Lostwithiel, Talbot Lodge 260
Newquay, Woodlands Hotel 260
Penzance, Sancreed House 260
Redruth, Lanherne 259
St. Austell, Mount Pleasant Farm 258
St. Buryan, Wisteria Cottage 252
St. Ives, Coast B&B 254
St. Ives, Great Escape 255
St. Ives, Boswednack Manor 256
St. Ives, Making Waves 257
Treknow nr. Tintagel, Michael House 253

DEVON
Ashburton, Cuddyford 268
Braunton, Whiteleaf, The 276
Dartmoor, Life Dynamic 277
Lynton, Southcliffe 274
Moretonhampstead, Sparrowhawk Back-
packers 275
Sidmouth, Enstone Guest House 269
Sidmouth, Avalon Guest House 277
South Molton, Fern Tor 264
Throwleigh, Little Burrows 270
Tiverton, Riverbank Hotel 273
Torquay, Ansteys Cove Hotel 267
Totnes, Dart Villas B&B 266
Totnes, Lower Norris House 271
Totnes, Old Forge, The 272
Totnes, Southcote 277

DORSET
Bournemouth, St. Antoine Guest House 286
Dorchester, Cowden House 285

EAST SUSSEX
Alfriston, Dacres 308
Brighton, The Granville Hotel 294
Brighton, Rozanne Mendick B&B 295
Brighton, Paskins Town House 296
Brighton, Brighton Backpackers 297
Rye, Flackley Ash Hotel 308
Seaford, The Silverdale 308

HAMPSHIRE
Ashurst, Barn, The 311
Southampton, Cricketers, The 312
Southsea, Hamilton House B&B 312

KENT
Broadstairs, Copperfields 316

OXFORDSHIRE
Cafe Pushkar 249

SOMERSET
Bath, Lavender House 332
Bath, Marlborough House 333
Burtle, Poplar Herb Farm 334
Glastonbury, Shekinashram 328
Glastonbury, Barn, The 329
Glastonbury, Ploughshares - The Fisher
King Centre 329
Glastonbury, Tordown 329

SURREY
Camberley, Tekels Park 341
Lingfield, Claridge House 340

ISLE OF WIGHT
Shanklin, Brambles 349

WILTSHIRE
Bradford-upon-Avon,

Bradford Old Windmill 352

Western England
BRISTOL
Bishopston, Basca House 367
Montpelier, Arches Hotel 366

GLOUCESTERSHIRE
Cheltenham, Lawn Hotel 372

HEREFORDSHIRE
Bredwardine, Bredwardine Lodge 377
Dorstone, Haie Barn 378
Hay-on-Wye, Old Post Office 379, 458
Leominster, Bramlea Bed & Breakfast 376

OXFORDSHIRE
Oxford, Cotswold House 384
Oxford, Gables Guest House 384
Oxford, Highfield West B&B 384
Oxford, Oxford Youth Hostel 384
Woodstock, Forge Cottage 384

SHROPSHIRE
Little Stretton, Mynd House 389
Oswestry, Llwyn Guest House 390
Shrewsbury, Haven, The 390

WARWICKSHIRE
Stratford upon Avon, Parkfield

398

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area
A-Z Index
Index of Places

North England
CUMBRIA
Ambleside, Nab Cottage 63
Appleby-in-Westmorland, Hall Croft 46
Cockermouth, Lakeland Living 47
Coniston, Beech Tree Guest House 48
Grasmere, Glenthorne Country House 49
Grasmere, Lancrigg 50
Grasmere, How Beck 63
Kendal, Fox Hall Vegan B&B 52
Kendal, Tapestry Tearooms 63
Keswick, Anworth House 54
Keswick, Edwardene Hotel 55
Keswick, 32 Skiddaw Street 56
Keswick, Honister House 57
Kirby Lonsdale, Pickle Farm 58
Windermere, Kirkwood Guest House 61

DERBYSHIRE
Hope Valley, Edale, Stonecroft 70
Matlock, Darley Dale, 

Jennifer & David's GH 69
Matlock, Riber Hall 70

COUNTY DURHAM
Barnard Castle, 33 Newgate B&B 74

LANCASHIRE
Blackpool, Cameo Hotel 77
Blackpool, Wildlife Hotel 77
Bolton, Crazi-Carrots 76

NORTHUMBERLAND
Harbottle, The Byre 95
West Woodburn, Bay Horse Inn 96

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE
Gedling, Anson's Place 99
West Bridgford, Croft Hotel 100

EAST YORKSHIRE
Hull, Acorn Guest House 125

NORTH YORKSHIRE
Bransdale, Lidmoor Farm 115
Hutton-le-Hole, Burnley House 116
Ravenscar, Ranworth 115
Robin Hood's Bay, North Cliff 116
Whitby, Falcon Guest House 114

York, Cornmill Lodge 120
York, Dairy Guest House 123

SOUTH YORKSHIRE
Doncaster, Fieldgate Centre 129

WEST YORKSHIRE
Bradford, Courtyard by Marriott 135
Hebden Bridge, Myrtle Grove 134
Ilkley, Archway Cottage 133

ISLE OF MAN
Peel, Fernleigh Hotel 143

East England
CAMBRIDGESHIRE
Cambridge, Cambridge, Dykelands Guest
House 154
Cambridge, Joan's B&B 155
Wisbech, Stockyard Farm B&B 155

HERTFORDSHIRE
Grovehill, Violin B&B 167

NORFOLK
Castle Acre, Old Red Lion 180
Wendling, Greenbanks Hotel 179

SUFFOLK
Cavendish, Western House 185

London
CENTRAL LONDON
Bloomsbury, Generator Hostel 199
Knightsbridge, Lanesborough 198

OUTER LONDON
Crystal Palace, Crystal Palace Campsite 199
Crystal Palace, Lee Valley Park 199
Finchley, Dora Rothner 192
Finchley, Stephanie Rothner 193
Finsbury Park, Mount View 191
Hammersmith, Temple Lodge 197
Hampstead, Hampstead Village GH 194
Hampstead, Liz Heavenstone's 196
Hemel Hempstead, Violin B&B 198
Streatham, Barrow House 198

INDEXIN
DE

X

498



501

Republic of Ireland
CORK
Bantry, Green Lodge 477
West Cork, Shiplake Mountain Hostel 477

KERRY
Boolteens, Castlemaine, The Phoenix 478

LIMERICK
Kilmallock, Cussens Cottage Vegan GH 477

WICKLOW
Donard, Chrysalis Holistic Centre 477

Northern Ireland
ANTRIM
Bushmills, Ahimsa 483

DOWN
Ballynahinch, Bushymead B&B 483

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area
A-Z Index
Index of Places

Scotland
ARGYLL
Minard, Cruachan 429

AYRSHIRE
Maybole, Kilkerran, Old Sawmill Cottage 437
Pinwherry, Drumskeoch Farm 431

BORDERS
Coldingham, Wheatears 437

EDINBURGH
Broughton Street, Greenhouse, The 418
Waverley, Six Marys Place 419
Waverley, No. 1 419
Waverley, Castle Rock Hostel 419
Waverley, High Street Hostel 420
Waverley, Royal Mile Backpackers 420

FIFE
Falkland, Covenanter Hotel 437

HIGHLANDS
Kingussie, Sonnhalde 434
Onich, Cuildorag House 430

INVERNESS-SHIRE
Fort William, Rhu Mhor Guest House 433
Inverness, Glen Mhor House 437
Nethy Bridge, Lazy Duck Hostel 438

ISLE OF BARRA
Tangasdale Beach, Isle of Barra Hotel 438

ORKNEY
Mainland, Woodwick House 436

RENFREWSHIRE
Lochwinnoch, East Lochhead 432

SHETLAND
Hillswick, Da Bod Café & B&B 440

SUTHERLAND
Rogart Station, Sleeperzzz 438

WESTER ROSS
Ullapool, Three Castle Terrace 435
Ullapool, Corry Lodge B&B 428

Wales
ANGLESEY
Llandegfan, Bryntirion B&B 466

CARMARTHENSHIRE
Llansteffan, Heartspring 457

CONWY
Llandudno, Plas Madoc 460

GWENT
Near Newport, Chapel Guest House 453
Near Newport, West Usk Lighthouse 464

GWYNEDD
Caernarfon, Graianfryn 454
Dolgellau, Plas Dolmelynllyn 459
Pwllheli, Ty'r Ysgol 463
Talsarnau, Tremeifion 466

HEREFORDSHIRE
Hay-on-Wye, Old Post Office 458

MONMOUTHSHIRE (GWENT)
Capel-y-Ffin, The Barn 452

PEMBROKESHIRE
Haverfordwest, Green Haven 455
Rosebush, Old Post Office 465

POWYS (MONTGOMERY)
Builth Wells, Trericket Mill 462
Llanigon/Hay-on-Wye, Old Post Office 458
Machynlleth, Gwalia Farm 456
Machynlleth, Dyfiguest 461
Minard, Cruachan 429

INDEXIN
DE

X

500



503502

Nottingham, Vegetarian Pot 100
Nottingham, Wagamama 104
Wellow, Durham Ox 104

EAST YORKSHIRE
Bridlington, Bean There 127
Hull, Hitchcocks 126
Hull, Thai House 127
Hull, The Zoo Café 127

NORTH YORKSHIRE
Harrogate, Wild Ginger 117
Skipton, Wild Oats 118
Thirsk, Old Oak Tree 118
Whitby, Magpie Café 118
York, El Piano 122
York, Jumbo 123
York, Blake Head 121
York, Spurriergate Centre 123
York, Tower Street Pantry 123
York, Vanilla Black 122

SOUTH YORKSHIRE
Doncaster, Eating Whole 129
Doncaster, Fieldgate Centre 129
Sheffield, Blue Moon Café 130
Sheffield, De Light Cafe 130
Sheffield, Green Edge Cafe 130
Sheffield, Heeley City Farm 130
Sheffield, Kumquat Mae 130

Kumquat Mae @ Out to Munch 131
Sheffield, Momtaz 131
Sheffield, Nirmal 131

TYNE & WEAR
Gateshead, Last Days of Raj 109
Newcastle, Almonds & Raisins 109
Newcastle, Bob Trollop's Pub 106
Newcastle, Heartbreak Soup 109
Newcastle, Sky Apple 108

WEST YORKSHIRE
Bradford, 1 in 12 Club 135
Bradford, Courtyard by Marriott 135
Bradford, Fair Trade Café 135
Bradford, Prashad 135
Bradford, South Square Café 135
Halifax, World Peace Café 136
Hebden Bridge, CanalsideCafé 136
Hebden Bridge, Laughing Gravy 136
Hebden Bridge, Organic House 137
Huddersfield, Blue Rooms 137
Leeds, Beehive 140
Leeds, Hansa's 138
Leeds, Org 139
Leeds, Roots and Fruits 138
Leeds, Strawberry Fields Café-Bar 139
Ogden, Pharo's 136
Otley, Cheerful Chili 140

ISLE OF MAN
Douglas, Green's 143
Douglas, Millennium Saagar 143

East England
BEDFORDSHIRE
Bedford, Pizza Express 149
Dunstable, Golden Dragon 149
Luton, Pizza Express 149
Luton, Poco Loco 149

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE
Aylesbury, Bon Appetit 151
Aylesbury, Carlos 151
Aylesbury, Eat As Much As You Like 151
Aylesbury, Just Baguettes 151
Aylesbury, Noodle Bar 151
Bletchley, Veggie World 151
Milton Keynes, Brunches 152
Milton Keynes, Chiqito 152
Milton Keynes, Eating Point 152
Milton Keynes, Jaipur 152
Milton Keynes, La Hind 152

CAMBRIDGESHIRE
Abbotsley, Jolly Abbot 155
Cambridge, Café Naz Curry Centre 155
Cambridge, Cambridge Blue 155
Cambridge, Charlie Chan's 156
Cambridge, Gardenia 156
Cambridge, Mai Thai 156
Cambridge, Rainbow Bistro 155

ESSEX
Brentwood, Pizza Express 159
Chelmsford, Cosmopolitan 159
Chelmsford, Pizza Express 159
Colchester, Chef Canton 160
Colchester, China Chef 160
Colchester, Garden Café 160
Colchester, Lemon Tree 160
Colchester, Pizza Express 160
Dedham, Devon Centre Tea Room 161
Hockley, Shadhona 161
Ilford, Pizza Express 161
Ilford, Suruchi 161
Leigh-On-Sea, Café Pulse 161
Loughton, Pizza Express 162
Southend-onSea, Fujiyama 162
Southend-onSea, Pizza Express 162
Southend-onSea, Singapore Sling 162
Upminster, Pizza Express 162
Westcliff-on-Sea, Kia 163

HERTFORDSHIRE
Heydon, King William IV 168
St. Albans, Bar Meze 169
St. Albans, Bella Italia 169

Accommodation by area

Restaurants by area
A-Z Index
Index of Places

North England
CHESHIRE
Altrincham, Greenhouse 38
Macclesfield, Pizza Express 38
Nantwich, Bella Italia 38

CLEVELAND
Stockton on Tees, Waiting Room 40

CUMBRIA
Caldbeck, Watermill Restaurant 63
Cockermouth, Quince and Medlar 62
Grasmere, Glenthorne Country House 49
Grasmere, Rowan Tree 63
Kendal, Tapestry Tearooms 63
Kendal, Waterside Wholefood Café 64
Keswick, Lakeland Pedlar 66
Keswick, Mayson's 65
Penrith, Little Salkeld Water 65
Penrith, Village Bakery 67
Ulverston, World Peace Café 67

DERBYSHIRE
Ashford-in-the-Water

Cottage Tea Room 71
Chesterfield, Natural Choice 72
Derby, Pizza Express 71
Glossop, The Globe 72
Rowsley, Caudwell's Country Parlour 71
Scarthin, Cafe in Scarthin Books 72

COUNTY DURHAM
Darlington, Pizza Express 74
Durham, Alms Houses 74
Durham, Pizza Express 74

LANCASHIRE
Bolton, Patagonia Café 77
Bolton, Sokrates 78
Bolton, Surya Vegetarian Restaurant 77
Burnley, Red Triangle Café 78
Colne, Vegetarian Restaurant (Jim's Caff) 78
Lancaster, Bella Italia 79
Lancaster, Gregson Centre 79
Lancaster, Sultan Food Court 79
Lancaster, Sultan of Lancaster 79
Lancaster, Whale Tail 78
Preston, City Deli 79

Silverdale, Waterslack Tearoom 79
Todmordon, Bear Café 80

LINCOLNSHIRE
Boston, Maud's Tearoom 82
Lincoln, Pasquale at Berdais 82
Lincoln, Pimento Tearooms 82
Lincoln, Thailand Number One 82

MANCHESTER
Albert Square, Tampopo 87
Arndale Centre, V2Go 87
Burlington Street, Herbivores 86
Chorlton, Bean Counter 85
Chorlton, Diamond Dogs 85
Corporation Street, Wagamama 87
Didsbury, Greens Restaurant 86
Levershulme, Nawaab 87
Longsight, Misty's Vegetarian Café 86
Northern Quarter, Basement, The 85
Northern Quarter, Earth Café 84
Oxford Road, Eighth Day Café 84
Rusholme, Greenhouse, The 86
Rusholme, Punjab Sweet House 87
Trafford Centre, V2Go 87
Withington, Fuel Café Bar 85

MERSEYSIDE
Liverpool, Egg Café 92
Liverpool, Everyman Bistro 92
Liverpool, Green Fish Café 92
Liverpool, Pod, The 93

NORTHUMBERLAND
Hexham, Hexham Tans 96
Morpeth, Chantry Tea Room 96
West Woodburn, Bay Horse Inn 96

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE
Nottingham, Alley Café 102
Nottingham, Broadway Café 101
Nottingham, Lincolnshire Poacher 101
Nottingham, Muchachas 101
Nottingham, Old Angel 101
Nottingham, Q in the Corner (at Ziggis) 101
Nottingham, Royal Thai 101
Nottingham, Squeek 100
Nottingham, Sumac Centre 100
Nottingham, V1 Vegetarian Fast Food 103

INDEXIN
DE

X



505504

Soho, SASA 219
Soho, Tai 219
Soho, Tai Buffet 219
Soho, Woodlands 219

EAST LONDON
Forest Gate, Chawalla 222
Forest Gate, Ronak Restaurant 222
Forest Gate, Sakonis Vegetarian 222
Globe Town, Gallery Café 222
Globe Town, Thai Garden 222
Globe Town, Wild Cherry 223
Hackney, Pogo Café 223
Leytonstone, Chandni 223

NORTH LONDON
Finchley, Rani 225
Finsbury Park, Jai Krishna 225
Golder's Green, CTV 225
Golder's Green, Pita 226
Holloway, Peking Palace 226
Islington, Indian Veg Bhelpuri 226
Islington, Tai Buffet 226
Muswell Hill, Queens Wood 227
Muswell Hill, Tai Buffet 227
Stoke Newington, Fresh and Wild 227
Stoke Newington, Rasa 228
West Hampstead, VitaOrganic 228
West Hendon, Rajen's 228

SOUTH LONDON
Brixton, Bruno 230
Clapham, Battersea Rice 230
Clapham, Cicero's 230
Clapham, Fresh and Wild 230
Crystal Palace, Domali 230
Norbury, Shahee Bhelpoori 231
Selhurst, Pepperton UK 231
Streatham, Wholemeal Café 232
Tooting, Kastoori 232
Tooting, Milan 232
Vauxhall, Bonnington Café 232
Waterloo, Coopers 233
Waterloo, Tas 233
Wimbledon, Service Heart Joy 233

WEST LONDON
Chelsea, Organic Café 235
Fulham, "222 235
Fulham, Planet Organic 235
Hammersmith, Blah Blah Blah 235
Hammersmith, Sagar 236
Hammersmith, The Gate 236
Kingsbury, Gayatri Sweet 236
Kingsbury, Jays Pure 236
Kingsbury, Rose 236
Knightsbridge, Wagamama 237
Ladbroke Grove, Portobello Wholefoods 237
Notting Hill, Fresh and Wild 237

Notting Hill, Planet Organic 237
Willesden Green, Sabras 239

South England
BERKSHIRE
Bracknell, Sultan Balti House 245
Caversham, Le Shanghai 245
Caversham, The Spice Oven 245
Reading, Café Iguana 246
Reading, Kathmandu Kitchen 245
Reading, Magic Chef 248
Reading, Pizza Express 247
Reading, Wagamama 247
Windsor, Misugo 248
Windsor, Nell Gwynns 248
Windsor, Spice Route 248

CORNWALL
Helston, Top House 260
Newquay, Woodlands Hotel 260
Padstow, Waves Café 260
Penzance, Archie Brown's Café 261
Penzance, Yam Parlour Vegetarian Restau-
rant 261
St. Ives, Bean Inn 261
Truro, Feast, The 262

DEVON
Ashburton, Moorish 278
Braunton, Whiteleaf, The 276
Brixham, Garret Café 278
Chagford, Courtyard Café 278
Dartington, Cranks 279
Exeter, Coolings 279
Exeter, Herbies 279
Kingsbridge, Ring O' Bells 280
Newton Abbot, Country Table 280
Plymouth, Nutters 280
Plymouth, Plymouth Arts Centre 280
Plymouth, Veggie Perrin's 281
Plympton, Tooleys 281
Salcombe, Salcombe Coffee Company 281
Tiverton, Riverbank Hotel 273
Torquay, Café Toree 282
Totnes, Barrel House 283
Totnes, Bistro 67 282
Totnes, Brioche 283
Totnes, Fat Lemons Café 282
Totnes, Willow Vegetarian Garden 282

DORSET
Bournemouth, Falafal Restaurant 286
Bournemouth, Salad Centre 286
Bournemouth, Wessex Tales 286
Dorchester, Walnut Grove 287
Poole, Clipper Restaurant 287
Weymouth, No. 21 287

Accommodation by area

Restaurants by area
A-Z Index
Index of Places

St. Albans, Pasta Bowl 169
St. Albans, Pizza Express 169
St. Albans, Wagamama 169
St. Albans, Zizzis 169
Ware, Down to Earth 169
Watford, ASK Restaurant 170
Watford, Café Mezza 170
Watford, Pasta Bowl 170
Watford, Pizza Express 170

LEICESTERSHIRE
Leicester, Ambica Sweetmart 173
Leicester, Bobby's 173
Leicester, Chaat House 173
Leicester, Good Earth 173
Leicester, Indigo 173
Leicester, Jalsa 174
Leicester, Mirch Masala 172
Leicester, Oriental Chinese 175
Leicester, Pizza Pride 174
Leicester, Sardaar 174
Leicester, Sayonara Thali 174
Leicester, Sharmilee Restaurant 174
Leicester, Sonal's Bhajiya House 174

NORFOLK
Diss, Les Amandines 180
Norwich, Butlers 180
Norwich, Greenhouse 181
Norwich, Tree House 180
Wendling, Greenbanks Hotel 179

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE
Northampton, Balti King 183
Northampton, Old Bank 183
Northampton, Penny Whistle 183
Northampton, Pooja 183
Northampton, Rat and Parrot 183

SUFFOLK
Bury St. Edmunds, Linden Tree 185
Ipswich, Kwan Thai 185

London
CENTRAL LONDON
Camden, Dream Temple Café 204
Camden, Tai Buffet 204
Camden, The Healthier Eating Café 204

Camden, Tupelo Honey 204
City, Antimony Balance 208
City, Carnevale 207
City, CTB 207
City, Futures! 207
City, Pure 207
City, Rye Wholefoods 208
City, The Greenery 207
City, The Place Below 208
City, Wheatley's 208
Covent Garden, Carrie Awaze 210
Covent Garden, Chi 210
Covent Garden, First Out 210
Covent Garden, Food for Thought 210
Covent Garden, Neal's Yard Bakery 210
Covent Garden, Neal's Yard Salad Bar 211
Covent Garden, The Souk 211
Covent Garden, World Food Café 211
Knightsbridge, Lanesborough 198
Noho - Bloomsbury, Alara 213
Noho - Bloomsbury, Vegetarian's Paradise
213
Noho - Euston, Chutneys 213
Noho - Euston, Diwana 213
Noho - Euston, Gi Gi Hut 214
Noho - Euston, Health Food Centre 214
Noho - Euston, Ravi Shankar 214
Noho - Marylebone, Bean Juice 215
Noho - Marylebone, Chai Pani 214
Noho - Marylebone, Eat & Two Veg 215
Noho - Marylebone, Woodlands Marylebone
215
Noho - Oxford Circus, Rasa 216
Noho - Tottenham Court Road, Joi 216
Noho - Tottenham Court Road, Planet
Organic 216
Noho - Tottenham Court Road, Wai 216
Primrose Hill, Café Seventy Nine 205
Primrose Hill, Little Earth Café 205
Primrose Hill, Manna 205
Soho, Beatroot 218
Soho, Country Life 218
Soho, Fresh and Wild 219
Soho, Gaby's 219
Soho, Govinda's 218
Soho, Leicester Square Falafel cafes 219
Soho, Mantra 218
Soho, Maoz 219
Soho, Mildred's 218
Soho, Red Veg 218

INDEXIN
DE

X



507506

Richmond, Hollyhock Café 343
Richmond, Tide Tables 342
South Croydon, Veggie One 343
Thornton Heath, Santok Maa's 343
Thornton Heath, Swad 344

WEST SUSSEX
Arundel, Country Life 346
Chichester, Café Paradiso 346
Chichester, St. Martin's Organic Tea Rooms
346

ISLE OF WIGHT
Freshwater, Dimbola 350
Newport, Quay 350
Ryde, Beijing Palace 350

WILTSHIRE
Avebury

National Trust Circle Restaurant 353
Devizes, Bistro Café 353
Marlborough, Applebys 353
Marlborough, Swan Inn 353
Salisbury, Anokaa 354
Salisbury, Chang Thong 354
Salisbury, Pizza Express 354
Salisbury, Shah Jahan 354
Salisbury, Yummy Express 354
Swindon, Parasol 355
Swindon, Pizza Express 355

CHANNEL ISLES
Guernsey

St Peter Port, Roberto's 358
Jersey

St Brelade, Pizza Express 358
St Helier, Bella Italia 358
St Helier, Lido's 358
St Helier, Pizza Express 358
St Helier, The Green Olive 358

Western England
BRISTOL
City Centre, Big Banana Juice Bar 369
City Centre, Falafel King 369
City Centre, Royce Rolls 369
Clifton, Fresh and Wild 369
Clifton, Krishna's Inn 369
Clifton, Wagamama 369
Cotham, Blue Juice 370
Cotham, Tiffins 370
Easton, Maitreya, Cafe 368
Montpelier, One Stop Thali Café 370
Southville, Riverside Garden Ctr Café 370

GLOUCESTERSHIRE
Cheltenham, Indus Tandoori 372
Cheltenham, Newland 372

Cheltenham, Sala Thai 372
Cheltenham, Thai Bistro 372
Cirencester, Organic Farm Café 372
Gloucester, Gloucester Guildhall Café 373
Gloucester, Haus, The 373
Nailsworth, Ruskin Mill Arts & Crafts 373
Stroud, Mother Nature 373

HEREFORDSHIRE
Hay-on-Wye, Oscars 379
Hereford, Café @ All Saints 380
Hereford, Café 47 at Harveststore 379
Hereford, Nutters 379
Hereford, Salad Bowl 379

OXFORDSHIRE
Henley-on-Thames, Crooked Billet 386
Oxford, Alpha Bar 385
Oxford, Beat Café 385
Oxford, Chutneys 385
Oxford, Garden, The 385
Oxford, Magic Café 385
Oxford, Meltz 386
Oxford, Nosebag Restaurant 386

SHROPSHIRE
Bridgnorth, Cinnamon 390
Church Stretton, Acorn Café 390
Ironbridge, Olivers 391
Shrewsbury, Goodlife 392

STAFFORDSHIRE
Leek, Bolaka Spice 394
Newcastle-under-Lyme

The Arch 394
No. 1 King Street 394
Reubens 394

Shelton, Passion of India 395
Stoke-on-Trent

Al Shafiq's Balti Centre 395
Bauhinia 395
Fortune Rendez-vous 395
Lazees 395
Ria 395
Roberto's 396
Zest Bistro 396

WARWICKSHIRE
Leamington Spa, Rhubarb 399
Rugby, Summersault 399
Stratford upon Avon, Hussains 399
Stratford upon Avon, Thai Kingdom 399
Warwick, Red Lion Inn 399

WEST MIDLANDS
Birmingham, Canalside Café 402
Birmingham, Natural Choice 402
Birmingham, Rooty Frooty 402
Birmingham, Sibila’s 402

Accommodation by area

Restaurants by area
A-Z Index
Index of Places

EAST SUSSEX
Brighton, Bombay Aloo 298
Brighton, Food For Friends 304
Brighton, Infinity Foods Café 299
Brighton, Kai Organic Café 297
Brighton, Krakatoa 297
Brighton, Red Veg 300
Brighton, Terre a Terre 302
Brighton, The George 301
Brighton, The Granville Hotel 294
Brighton, The Guarana Bar 303
Brighton, Wai Kika Moo Kau 304
Hastings, East 2 West 308
Hastings, Heaven and Earth 308
Hove, Sanctuary Café 307
Lewes, Seasons of Lewes 309
Seaford, Salad Bowl 309
Wadhurst, Wealdon Wholefoods Café 309

HAMPSHIRE
Havant, Red Mango 312
Petersfield, Bran Tub 313
Portsmouth, Pizza Express 313
Southampton, Allsorts Psychic Café 313
Southampton, Blah Blah Blah 314
Southampton, Koh I Noor 314
Southampton, Olive Tree 314
Southampton, Pizza Express 314
Southampton 

Above Bar, Bella Italia 314
Hanover Bldgs, Bella Italia 314

Southsea, Country Kitchen 313

KENT
Canterbury, Café des Amis 316
Canterbury, Environment Centre 316
Canterbury, Canterbury Wholefoods 317
Canterbury, Goods Shed 316
Canterbury, Tapas en las Trece 316
Chatham, Health House 317
Chatham, Wagamama 318
Folkstone, Holland & Barrett Restaurant 318
Folkstone, India Restaurant 317
Maidstone, Blackthorn Trust Café 318
Saltwood, Brockhill Country Park 318
Welling, Pili Pili 319
Whitstable, El Loco 319

MIDDLESEX
Edgware, Chai 321
Harrow, Natraj 321
Harrow, Sakonis 321
Harrow, Supreme Sweets 321
Harrow, Swadisht 321
Kenton Road, Ram's 322
Rayners Lane, Kathiyawadi 322
Southall, Shahanshah 322
Wembley, Africana 325
Wembley, Chetna's 323
Wembley, Chowpatty 323
Wembley, Jashan 323
Wembley, Maru's Bhajia House 323
Wembley, Naklank Sweet Mart 324
Wembley, Sakonis 324
Wembley, Sarashwathy Bavans 324
Wembley, Tulsi 324
Wembley, Woodlands 324

SOMERSET
Bath, Demuths 335
Bath, Metropolitan Café 335
Bath, The Porter 335
Bath, Tilley's Bistro 335
Frome, Garden Café 336
Glastonbury, Blue Note Café 329
Glastonbury, Galatea Café 330
Glastonbury, Gigi's 331
Glastonbury, Market House Inn 331
Glastonbury, Mitre Inn 331
Glastonbury, Rainbow's End Café 329
Taunton, Lotus Flower 336
Wells, Good Earth 337

SURREY
Croydon, Pizza Express 341
Croydon, Shakeaway 341
Gomshall, Blubeckers 341
Gomshall, Wagamama 342
Guildford, Beano, The 341
Guildford, Wagamama 342
Kingston-upon-Thames

Riverside Vegetaria 342
Shakeaway 342
Wagamama 342

Richmond, Green Café 343

INDEXIN
DE

X



509508

POWYS (MONTGOMERY)
Llanidloes, Great Oak Café 467
Machynlleth, 

Centre for Alternative Technology 468
Quarry Café 468

SOUTH GLAMORGAN
Cardiff, Café Naz 466
Cardiff, Chapter Arts Centre 467
Cardiff, Crumbs 467

WEST GLAMORGAN
Swansea, Govinda's 468
Swansea, Khushi Khana 469
Swansea, The Retreat 469

Republic of Ireland
DUBLIN
Aulinger Street, Govinda's 479
Drury Street, Blazing Salads 478
South Great Georges Street, Juice 479
South William Street, Fresh Café 479
St. Stephen's Green, Wagamama 479
Wicklow Street, Cornucopia 478

KERRY
Boolteens, The Phoenix 478

Northern Ireland
BELFAST
Royal Avenue, v2go 483
Bedford St, Pizza Express 483

Accommodation by area

Restaurants by area
A-Z Index
Index of Places

Birmingham, Soya Café 403
Birmingham, Wagamama 403
Birmingham, Warehouse Café 403
Handsworth, London Sweet Centre 403
Handsworth, Milan Sweet Centre 403
Handsworth, Pritam Sweet Centre 404
Handsworth, Sangam 404
Kings Heath, Peaceful Mind Café 404
Sparkhill, Jyoti 404
Sparkhill, Milan Sweet Centre 404

Coventry, Browns 405
Coventry, Kakooti 405
Coventry, Natural Choice 405
Ryton-on-Dunsmore, 

Ryton Organic Gardens Restaurant 405
Walsall, Cat's Tales 406
Wolverhampton, Bar Two 406
Wolverhampton, City Bar 406

WORCESTERSHIRE
Malvern, Lady Foley's Tea Room 390
Malvern, St. Annes Well Café 390
Worcester, Chesters 390
Worcester, King Charles II Restaurant 390

Scotland
ABERDEEN
Queen Street, The Lemon Tree Café 442

ARGYLL
Lochgilphead, Pinto's Restaurant 441
Lochgilphead, The Smiddy 442

DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY
Moniave, The Green Tea House 442
New Abbey, Abbey Cottage 443

BORDERS
Coldingham, Wheatears 437

EDINBURGH
Blackfriars Street, Black Bo's 422
Bristo Place, Forest Café 425
George IV Bridge, Elephant House, The 425
Lothian Road, Filmhouse Café-bar 425
Nicolson Street, Suruchi 425
St. Leonards Lane, Engine Shed 424

St. Mary's Street, David Bann 420
St. Patrick's Square, Ann Purna 424
St. Patrick's Square, Kalpna 425
Waverley, Baked Potato 421
Waverley, Henderson's Bistro Bar 423
Waverley, Henderson's Salad Table 423
West Nicolson Street, Susie's 424

GLASGOW
Charing Cross, Fast Food Bar 445
Dumbarton Rd, Balti & Dosa House 443
Kelvinaugh St, Stereo 443
Kelvinbridge, Bay Tree 443
Kelvinbridge, Otago 445
King St, Mono 443
King Street, 13th Note 444
Sauchiehall St, CCA 445
St. Georges Road, Grassroots Café 444
West George St, Wagamama 445

INVERNESS-SHIRE
Eastgate Centre, Pizza Express 446
Isle of Skye, An Tuireann 446
Nairn, Cawdor Castle 446

SHETLAND
Hillswick, Da Bod Café 440

SUTHERLAND
Lochinver, Achins Coffee Shop 446

Wales
CARDIGANSHIRE
Aberystwyth, Tree House 466

CARMARTHENSHIRE
Carmarthen, Waverley 471

GWENT
Newport, Hunky Dory Vegetarian Coffee
Shop 468

GWYNEDD
Anglesey, Holyhead, Harvest Moon 466

PEMBROKESHIRE
Rosebush, Old Post Office 465

INDEXIN
DE

X



511510

Big Banana Juice Bar 369
Bistro 67 282
Bistro Café 353
Black Bo's 422
Blackthorn Trust Café 318
Blah Blah Blah, Southampton 314
Blah Blah Blah, Hammersmith 235
Blake Head 121
Blazing Salads 478
Blubeckers 341
Blue Juice 370
Blue Moon Café 130
Blue Note Café 329
Blue Rooms 137
Bob Trollop's Pub 106
Bobby's 173
Bodywise Health Foods, Harrow 321
Bolaka Spice 394
Bombay Aloo, Brighton 298
Bon Appetit 151
Bonnington Café 232
Boots Ltd Stores, Newcastle-u-Lyme 394
Borough Market, London 231
Boswednack Manor 256
Bradford Old Windmill 352
Brambles 349
Bramlea Bed & Breakfast 376
Bran Tub, The 313
Breckles Wholefoods 394
Bredwardine Lodge 377
Brighton Backpackers 297
Brioche 283
Broad Bean 391
Broadway Café 101
Brockhill Country Park 318
Browns, Coventry 405
Brunches 152
Bruno 230
Bryntirion B&B 466
Bumblebee 227
Burnley House 116
Bushymead Bed and Breakfast 483
Butlers 180
The Byre 95

C
Café @ All Saints 380
Café 47 at Harveststore 379
Café des Amis 316
Cambridge Blue 155
Cameo Hotel 77
Canalside Café, Birmingham 402
Canalside Community Café, Hebden Br 136
Canterbury Environment Centre 316
Canterbury Wholefoods 317
Carlos 151
Carnevale 207
Carob Sandwich Bar 358
Carrie Awaze 210

Castle Rock Hostel 419
Cat's Tales 406
Caudwell's Country Parlour 71
Cawdor Castle 446
CCA Café and Scott St. Bar 445
Centre for Alternative Tech Restaurant 468
Centre of Natural Health, Chelmsford 159
Chaat House 173
Chai 321
Chai Pani 214
Chandni 223
Chang Thong 354
Chantry Tea Room 96
Chapel Guest House 453
Chapter Arts Centre 467
Charlie Chan's 156
Chawalla 222
Cheerful Chili 140
Chef Canton 160
Chesters 390
Chetna's 323
Chi 210
China Chef 160
Chiqito 152
Chowpatty 323
Chrysalis Holistic Centre 477
Chutneys, Euston 213
Chutneys, Oxford 385
Cicero's 230
Cinnamon Coffee & Meeting House 390
City Bar, Wolverhampton 406
City Deli, Preston 79
Claridge House 340
Clipper Restaurant 287
Coast B&B 254
Conservatory at the Lanesborough 198
Coolings 279
Coopers 233
Copperfields 316
Cornmill Lodge 120
Cornucopia 478
Corry Lodge B&B 428
Cosmopolitan 159
Cotswold House 384
Cottage Tea Room 71
Country Harvest 336
Country Kitchen 313
Country Life, Arundel 346
Country Life, London 218
Country Table 280
County Stores 336
Courtyard by Marriott, Bradford 135
Courtyard Café 278
Covenanter Hotel 437
Cowden House 285
Cowes Health Foods 350
Cranks 279
Crazi Carrots 76
Cricketers, The 312

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area

A-Z Index
Index of Places

222 235
1 in 12 Club 135
13th Note, The 444
32 Skiddaw Street 56
33 Newgate B&B 74

A
A B Wholefoods 396
Aardvark Wholefoods 469
Abbey Cottage Coffee and Crafts 443
Abbey Health Foods 162
Achins Coffee Shop 446
Acorn Guest House 125
Acorn Wholefood Café 390
Africana 325
Ahimsa 483
Airy Fairy 129
Al Amin 156
Al Shafiq's Balti Centre 395
Alara 213
Alderborne House 245
All Natural 159
Alley Café 102
Allsorts Psychic Café 313
Almonds & Raisins 109
Alms Houses 74
Alpha Bar 385
Alternatives 152
Les Amandines 180
Ambala Foods

Handsworth 404
Small Heath 404
Pollockshields 445
Watford 170

Ambica Sweetmart 173
An Tuireann Arts Centre and Café 446
Anand Sweets 139
Ann Purna 424
Anokaa 354
Anson's Place 99
Ansteys Cove Hotel 267
Antimony Balance 208
Anworth House 54
Apothecary Now 283
Applebys 353
Appleseeds 67
Arch, The 394
Arches Hotel 366
Archie Brown's 261

Archway Cottage 133
Arjuna Wholefoods 156
Ark, The 278
Armstrongs Health and Herbal Store 396
ASK, Watford 170
Avalon Guest House 277
Avalon Natural Health 159

B
Back to Nature 152
Baked Potato, The 421
Balti & Dosa House, Glasgow 443
Balti King, Northampton 183
Bar Meze 169
Bar Two 406
The Barn, Ashurst 311
The Barn, Capel-y-Ffin 452
The Barn, Glastonbury 329
Barrel House 283
Barrow House 198
Basca House 367
Basement, The 85
Battersea Rice 230
Bauhinia 395
Bay Horse Inn 96
Bay Tree, The 443
Bean Counter 85
Bean Inn 261
Bean Juice 215
Bean There 127
Beanfreaks Ltd 470
Beanies, Sheffield 131
Beanies, Fareham 312
Beano Wholefoods, Leeds 139
Beano, The, Guildford 341
Bear Café, Todmorden 80
Beat Café, Oxford 385
Beatroot 218
Beech Tree Guest House 48
Beehive, The 140
Beijing Palace 350
Bella Italia

Jersey, St Helier 358
Lancaster 79
Nantwich 38
Southampton Above Bar 314
Southampton Hanover Buildings 314
St. Albans 169

Berwick Street Market 219

INDEXIN
DE

X



513512

Futures! 207

G
Gables Guest House 384
Gaby's 219
Gaia Wholefoods 322
Galatea Café 330
Gallery Café 222
Ganesha 278
Garden Café, Colchester 160
Garden Café, Frome 336
The Garden, Oxford 385
Gardenia 156
Garland's Organic Shop 247
Garret Café 278
The Gate 236
Gayatri Sweet 236
Generator Hostel 199
The George 301
Gi Gi Hut 214
Gigi's 331
Glen Mhor House 437
Glenthorne Country House 49
Global Café 246
Globe, The 72
Gloucester Guildhall Café 373
GNC

Amersham 151
Cambridge 156
Chichester 346
Gerrards Cross 152
Leicester 175
Portsmouth 313
Romford 162
Swindon 355
Worcester 390

Go Mango Wholefoods 469
Godshill Organics 350
Golden Dragon 149
Good Earth, Leicester 173
Good Earth, Wells 337
Good Health, Isle of Man 143
Good Health, St Ives 262
Goodlife Wholefood Restaurant 392
Goods Shed, The 316
Govinda's, Dublin 479
Govinda's, Soho 218
Govinda's, Swansea 468
Graianfryn 454
Grain Shop, Notting Hill 238
Grampian Health Foods 442
Granary, The, Cockermouth 63
Granary, The, Penzance 261
Granville Hotel 294
Grassroots, Glasgow Woodlands Rd 445
Grassroots Café, Glasgow St Georges 444
Great Escape 255
Great Oak Café 467
Green Café, Richmond-u-Thames 343

Green Cuisine, Bedford 149
Green Edge 130
Green Fish Café 92
Green Haven 455
The Green House, Harrogate 118
Green Lodge 477
Green Olive, The 358
Green Tea House 442
Greenbanks Hotel 179
The Greenery 207
Greenhouse, Altrincham 38
Greenhouse, Norwich 181
Greenhouse, The, Edinburgh 418
Greenhouse, The, Manchester 86
Greenlands Health 231
Greenlife 283
Greens, Lincoln 82
Green's, Isle of Man 143
Greens Foods, London Victoria 238
Greens Restaurant, Didsbury 86
Gregson Centre 79
Guarana Bar 303
Gwalia Farm 456

H
Haelan Centre 225
Haie Barn 378
Hall Croft 46
Hamilton House B&B 312
Hampstead Village Guest House 194
Hanover Health Foods 426
Hansa Wholefoods, St Peter Port 358
Hansa Wholefoods, St Sampsons 358
Hansa's 138
Harvest, Bristol 370
Harvest Moon Café and Healing Centre 466
Harvest Wholefoods, Lydham 391
Haus, The 373
Haven, The 390
Hay Wholefoods 379
Health Food Centre, London 214
Health House, Chatham 317
Health Life, Skipton 118
Health Lines 162
Health Matters 394
Health Rack 395
Health Right, Aylesbury 151
Health Right, Chesham 152
Health Warehouse 74
Health Zone Ltd 233
Healthfood Centre, Epping 161
Healthier Eating Café 204
Healthy Harvest Food Store 322
Healthy Life 353
Heartbreak Soup 109
Heartspring 457
Heaven and Earth 308
Heeley City Farm 130
Helens Famous Wholefoods 288

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area

A-Z Index
Index of Places

Croft Hotel 100
Crooked Billet 386
Cruachan 429
Crumbs 467
Crystal Palace Campsite 199
CTB, City of London 207
CTV, Golders Green 225
Cuddyford 268
Cuildorag House 430
Currant Affairs 175
Cussens Cottage Vegan Guest House 477

D
Da Bod Café & B&B 440
Dacres 308
Daily Bread Co-op, Cambridge 156
Daily Bread Co-op, Northampton 183
Dairy Guest House 123
Dart Villas B&B 266
David Bann Restaurant 420
Demuths 335
Devon Centre Tea Room 161
Diamond Dogs 85
Dimbola 350
Diwana 213
Domali 230
Dora Rothner 192
Down to Earth 169
Dream Temple Café 204
Drumskeoch Farm 431
Durham Ox 104
Dyfiguest 461
Dykelands Guest House 154

E
Earth Café, Manchester 84
Earthbound 370
Earthfoods, Southbourne 287
East 2 West 308
East Lochhead 432
Eat & Two Veg, Marylebone 215
Eat As Much As You Like, Aylesbury 151
Eating Point 152
Eating Whole 129
Eatwell Healthfoods 484
Edwardene Hotel 55
Egg Café 92
Eighth Day Café 84

El Loco 319
El Piano 122
Elephant House, The 425
Elixir Health Foods 262
Engine Shed Café 424
Enlightenment Shop, Glastonbury 331
Enstone Guest House 269
Everyman Bistro 92
Exodus 130

F
Fair Trade Café, Bradford 135
Falafal Restaurant, Bournemouth 286
Falafel King, Bristol 369
Falcon Guest House 114
Fast Food Bar, Glasgow 445
Fat Lemons Café 282
Feast, The 262
Fern Tor 264
Fernleigh Hotel 143
Fieldgate Centre, Doncaster 129
Filmhouse Café-bar 425
First Health, Luton 149
First Out 210
First Season 118
Flackley Ash Hotel 308
Fodder 381
Food For Friends 304
Food for Thought, Covent Garden 210
Food for Thought, Kingston-u-Thames 342
Forest Café, Edinburgh 425
Forge Cottage 384
Fortune Rendez-vous 395
Fox Hall Vegan B&B 52
Framar Health, Belfast Lisburn Rd 484
Framar Health, Belfast Ormeau Rd 484
Fresh and Wild

Bristol 369
Camden 204
City of London 208
Stoke Newington 227
Soho 219
Clapham 230
Notting Hill 237

Fresh Café 479
Frome Wholefoods 336
Fruit and Veg Stall, City of London 208
Fuel Café Bar 85
Fujiyama 162

INDEXIN
DE

X



515514

Dudley 407
Dumbarton 446
Dundee 446
Dunfermline 446
Durham 74
East Kilbride 446
Ellesmere Port 93
Ely 157
Epsom 344
Evesham 390
Exeter 283
Falkirk 446
Falmouth 262
Felixstoew 185
Fleet 314
Folkstone (restaurant) 318
Galashiels 446
Gateshead 109
Gillingham 319
Glasgow 446
Gloucester 373
Gravesend 319
Grays 164
Great Yarmouth 180
Grimsby 82
Guildford 344
Halesowen 407
Halifax 141
Hanley 396
Harlow 164
Harrogate 118
Harrow 325
Hartlepool 40
Hastings 309
Haverfordwest 470
Hemel Hempstead 170
Hereford 381
Hertford 170
Hexham 96
Hinckley 175
Hitchin 170
Horsham 346
Hull 127
Huntingdon 157
Ilford 164
Inverness 446
Ipswich 185
Keighley 141
Kendal 67
Kettering 183
Kidderminster 390
Kings Heath 407
Kings Lynn 180
Kingston-upon-Thames 344
Kirkcaldy 446
Lakeside, Essex 164
Lancaster 80
Leamington Spa 400
Leatherhead 344

Leeds Arndale 141
Leeds Bond St 141
Leeds Merrion 141
Leicester 175
Leominster 390
Lichfield 396
Lincoln 82
Liverpool, Bold St 93
Liverpool, Whitechapel 93
Llandudno 470
London, Victoria 238
Long Eaton 104
Loughton 164
Lowestoft 185
Luton 149
Macclesfield 38
Maidenhead 248
Maidstone 319
Manchester 88
Margate 319
Market Cross 480
Market Harborough 175
Marylebone 215
Middlesborough 109
Milton Keynes 152
Monmouth 470
Morden, Surrey 344
Morecombe 80
Motherwell 446
Nantwich 38
Newbury 248
Newcastle-under-Lyme 396
Newcastle-upon-Tyne 109
Newport, Isle of Wight 350
Newport, Gwent 470
Northampton 183
Norwich 180
Nottingham 104
Nuneaton 400
Oldham 80
Oxford 386
Penzance 262
Perry Barr 407
Pershore 390
Peterborough 157,183
Plymouth 283
Poole 288
Portsmouth 314
Preston 80
Ramsgate 319
Rayleigh 164
Reading 248
Redditch 390
Reigate 344
Rhyl 470
Richmond-upon-Thames 344
Ringwood 314
Rochdale 80
Romford 164

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area

A-Z Index
Index of Places

Helios Fountain 426
Henderson's Bistro Bar 423
Henderson's Salad Table 423
Herbies 279
Herbivores 86
Hexham Tans 96
High Street Hostel, Edinburgh 420
Highfield West B&B 384
Hitchcocks 126
Holland & Barrett Restaurant, Folkstone 318
Hollyhock Café, Richmond-u-Thames 343
Honeysuckle Wholefood Co-op 392
Honister House 57
How Beck 63
Hungry Caterpillar, The 139
Hunky Dory Vegetarian Coffee Shop 468
Hussains 399

Holland & Barrett
Aberdeen 446
Abergavenny 470
Arthurs Quay, Limerick 480
Ashford 319
Ashington 96
Banbury 386
Bangor 470
Barking 164
Barnet 170
Barnsley 129
Barnstaple 283
Barrow-in-Furness 67
Basildon 164
Basingstoke 314
Bath 337
Bedford 149
Beeston 104
Bilston 407
Birkenhead 93
Birmingham 407
Bishops Stortford 170
Blackburn 80
Blackpool, Cork 480
Blackpool, Lancs 80
Blackrock 480
Blanchardstown 480
Bletchley 151
Bognor Regis 346
Bolton 80
Boston 82

Bournemouth 288
Bracknell 248
Bradford 141
Bridgwater 337
Bridlington 127
Brierley Hill 407
Brighton 304
Bristol 369
Bromsgrove 390
Burgess Hill 346
Burnley 80
Burton-on-Trent 396
Bury St. Edmunds 185
Camberley 344
Cambridge 157
Cannock 396
Canterbury 319
Cardiff 470
Carlisle 67
Carmarthen 470
Castletown 143
Chatham 319
Chelmsford 164
Cheltenham 373
Chester 38
Chesterfield 72
Chichester 346
Cirencester 373
Clacton-on-Sea 164
Clevedon 337
Clifton 369
Colchester 164
Colwyn Bay 470
Corby 183
Cork 480
Coventry 407
Cowley 386
Crawley 346
Crewe 38
Croydon 344
Darlington 74
Deal 319
Derby 72
Devizes 355
Donaghmede 480
Doncaster 129
Dorchester 288
Dorking 344
Dover 319
Dublin, St Stephens Green 480

INDEXIN
DE

X



517516

Jyoti 404

K
Kai Organic Café 297
Kakooti 405
Kalpna 425
Kan Foods 65
Kastoori 232
Kathiyawadi 322
Kathmandu Kitchen 245
Khushi Khana 469
Kia 163
King Charles II Restaurant 390
King William IV 168
Kirkwood Guest House 61
Koh I Noor 314
Krakatoa 297
Krishna's Inn 369
Kumquat Mae 130
Kumquat Mae @ Out to Munch 131
Kwan Thai 185

L
La Hind 152
Lady Foley's Tea Room 390
Lakeland Living 47
Lakeland Pedlar 66
Lancrigg 50
Lanesborough 198
Lanherne 259
Last Days of Raj 109
Laughing Gravy 136
Lavender House 332
Lawn Hotel 372
Lazees 395
Lazy Duck Hostel 438
Leaders Health Food 358
Lee Valley Park 199
Leicester Square Falafel cafes 219
Leicester Wholefood Co-operative 175
Lemon Tree 160
The Lemon Tree Café 442
Leon's Vegetarian Catering 164
Les Amandines 180
Lido's Wine Bar & Restaurant 358
Life Dynamic 277
Lincolnshire Poacher 101
Linden Tree 185
Little Burrows 270
Little Earth Café 205
Little Salkeld Water 65
Living Well 65
Liz Heavenstone's 196
Llwyn Guest House 390
London Sweet Centre 403
Lotus Flower 336
Lower Norris House 271
Lush, Brighton 305

Lush, Covent Garden 211
Lush, Dublin 480

M
Magic Café 385
Magic Chef 248
Magpie Café 118
Mai Thai 156
Maitreya, Cafe 368
Making Waves 257
Manna 205
Mantra 218
Maoz 219
Marble Brewery 87
Market House Inn 331
Marlborough House 333
Maru's Bhajia House 323
Mattas International Foods 93
Maud's Tearoom 82
Mayson's 65
Meltz 386
Café Mezza 170
Metropolitan Café 335
Michael House 253
Milan, Tooting 232
Milan Sweet Centre, Handsworth 403
Milan Sweet Centre, Sparkhill 404
Mildred's 218
Millennium Saagar 143
Minerva 164
Mirch Masala 172
Misty's Vegetarian Café 86
Misugo 248
Mitre Inn 331
Momtaz 131
Mono 443
Moorish 278
Mother Nature 373
Mount Pleasant Farm 258
Mount View 191
Muchachas 101
Mynd House 389
Myriad Organics 391
Myrtle Grove 134

N
Nab Cottage 63
Naklank Sweet Mart 324
Nasreen Dar 156
National Trust Circle Restaurant 353
Natraj 321
Natural Bodycare, Colchester 160
Natural Choice, Birmingham 402
Natural Choice, Chesterfield 71
Natural Choice, Coventry 405
Natural Choice, Rhos-on-Sea 470
Natural Earthling 331
Natural Food Company, Nottingham 104

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area

A-Z Index
Index of Places

Royston 170
Rugby 400
Rustington 346
Ryde 350
Saffron Walden 164
Salisbury 355
Scunthorpe 82
Sheffield 131
Sheldon 407
Shrewsbury 392
Sittingbourne 319
Skegness 82
Slough 248
Solihull High St 407
Solihull Shirley 407
Southampton 314
Southend-on-Sea 164
Southport 93
St Albans 170
St Austell 262
Stafford 396
Stevenage 170
Stirling 446
Stockport 80
Stockton 40
Stourbridge 407
Stourport on Seven 390
Stowmarket 185
Stratford upon Avon 400
Sunderland 109
Sutton, Surrey 344
Sutton Coldfield 407
Swanley 319
Swansea 470
Swindon 355
Tallaght 480
Taunton 337
Telford 392
Thirsk 118
Tiverton 283
Torquay 283
Trowbridge 355
Truro 262
Tunbridge Wells 319
Twickenham 325, 344
Wakefield 141
Walsall 407
Wantage 386
Wareham 288
Warminster 355

Warwick 400
Washington 109
Watford 170
Wellington 392
Wells 337
Welwyn Garden City 170
Wembley 325
West Bromwich 407
Weston-super-Mare 337
Weymouth 288
Whitley Bay 109
Wilton 480
Winchester 314
Woking 344
Wolverhampton 407
Worcester 390
Workington 67
Worksop 104
Wrexham 470
York 123

I
Café Iguana 246
In a Nutshell 131
India Restaurant, Folkstone 317
Indian Veg Bhelpuri, London 226
Indigo 173
Indus Tandoori 372
Infinity Foods Café 299
Infinity Foods Co-operative 305
Isle of Barra Hotel 438
Isle of Man Health Store 143

J
Jai Krishna 225
Jaipur 152
Jalsa 174
Jashan 323
Jays Pure 236
Jennifer and David's GH 69
Joan's B&B 155
Joi 216
Jolly Abbot 155
Jordan Wholefoods 426
Juice 479
Julian Graves 143
Jumbo 123
Just Baguettes 151

INDEXIN
DE

X



519518

Darlington 74
Derby 72
Durham 74
Inverness 446
Ilford 161
Jersey, St Brelade 358
Jersey, St Helier 358
Loughton 162
Luton 149
Macclesfield 38
Portsmouth 313
Reading 247
Salisbury 354
Southampton 314
Southend-onSea 162
St. Albans 169
Swindon 355
Upminster 162
Watford 170

Pizza Pride 174
The Place Below 208
Planet Organic, London

Fulham 235
Notting Hill 237
Tottenham Court Road 216

Plas Dolmelynllyn 459
Plas Madoc 460
Platypus Creek 164
Ploughshares - The Fisher King Centre 329
Plymouth Arts Centre 280
Poco Loco 149
Pod, The 93
Pogo Café 223
Pooja 183
Poplar Herb Farm 334
The Porter 335
Portobello Market 237
Portobello Wholefoods 237
Prashad Vegetarian Chaat House 135
Prime Foods 350
Pritam Sweet Centre 404
Café Pulse 161
Punjab Sweet House 87
Pure 207

Q
Q in the Corner (at Ziggis) 101
Quarry Café 468
Quarry Shop 470
Quay 350
Queens Wood Cafe 227
Quince and Medlar 62

R
Rainbow Bistro 155
Rainbow's End Café 329
Rajen's 228
Ralph's Health Foods, Newport 350

Ram's Gujarati Surti Cuisine 322
Rani 225
Ranworth 115
Rasa, Oxford Circus 216
Rasa, Stoke Newington 228
Rat and Parrot 183
Ravi Shankar, Euston 214
Real Foods, Edinburgh 426
Reapers 282
Red Lion Inn 399
Red Mango 312
Red Triangle Café 78
Red Veg, Brighton 300
Red Veg, Soho 218
The Retreat, Swansea 469
Reubens 394
Revital, Hounslow 322
Revital Health Place, London Victoria 238
Rhu Mhor Guest House 433
Rhubarb 399
Ria 395
Riber Hall 70
Ring O' Bells 280
Riverbank Hotel 273
Riverside Garden Centre Café 370
Riverside Vegetaria 342
Roberto's, St Peter Port 358
Roberto's, Stoke-on-Trent 396
Ronak Restaurant 222
Roots & Fruits, Glasgow Byres Rd 445
Roots & Fruits, Glasgow Gt Western Rd 445
Roots and Fruits, Leeds 138
Roots Natural Foods 104
Rooty Frooty 402
Rose 236
Rosemary's Health Food Shop 406
Rowan Tree 63
Royal Mile Backpackers 420
Royal Thai, Nottingham 101
Royce Rolls 369
Rozanne Mendick B&B 295
Ruskin Mill Arts & Crafts 373
Rye Wholefoods, London 208
Ryton Organic Gardens Restaurant 405

S
Sabras 239
Sacks Wholefoods 283
Sagar 236
Sakonis, Forest Gate London 222
Sakonis, Harrow 321
Sakonis, Wembley 324
Sala Thai 372
Salad Bowl, Hereford 379
Salad Bowl, Seaford 309
Salad Centre 286
Salcombe Coffee Company 281
Salisbury Health Foods 354
Sancreed House 260

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area

A-Z Index
Index of Places

Natural Food Store, Diss 180
Natural Foods, Colchester 160
Natural Grocer, Haverfordwest 469
Natural World, Smethwich 405
Natural World @The Health Store 403
Nature's Harvest, Banbury 385
Nature's Harvest, Leighton Buzzard 149
Nature's Health Store, Penrith 67
Nature's Larder, Aberdeen 442
Nature's Larder, Mybridge Devon 280
Nature's Table, Billericay 159
Nature's Way, Dublin

Blackrock 479
Blanchardstown 479
Parnell Mall 479
Stephen's Green 479

Nawaab 87
Café Naz, Cardiff 466
Café Naz Curry Centre, Cambridge 155
Neal's Yard Bakery 210
Neal's Yard Salad Bar 211
Nell Gwynns 248
New Roots, Sheffield Glossop Rd 131
New Roots, Sheffield Spital Hill 131
Newland 372
News From Nowhere 93
Nirmal Indian Tandoori, Sheffield 131
Nitty Gritty 381
No. 1, Edinburgh 419
No. 1 King Street, Newcastle-u-Lyme 394
No. 21 Vegetarian Restaurant 287
Noodle Bar, Aylesbury 151
North Cliff 116
Nosebag Restaurant 386
Nouish 480
Nutmeg, The 484
Nutri Centre 214
Nutters, Hereford 379
Nutters, Plymouth 280

O
Old Angel 101
Old Bank 183
Old Forge, The 272
Old Oak Tree 118
Old Post Office, Llanigon 379,458
Old Post Office, Rosebush 465
Old Red Lion 180
Old Sawmill Cottage 437

Olive Tree 314
Olivers Wholefood Bistro,Ironbridge 391
Oliver's Wholefood Store,Richmond 343
One Earth, Birmingham 403
One Stop Thali Café 370
Org, Leeds 139
Organic Café, Chelsea 235
Organic Farm Café, Cirencester 372
Organic Farm Shop, Cirencester 372
Organic Health, Hauxton 157
Organic House, Hebden Bridge 137
Organic Options, Leominster 381
Oriental Chinese, Leicester 175
Oscars 379
Otago 445
Out of This World 109
Oxford Youth Hostel 384

P
Café Paradiso 346
Parasol 355
Parkfield 398
Paskins Town House 296
Pasquale at Berdais 82
Passion of India 395
Pasta Bowl, St Albans 169
Pasta Bowl, Watford 170
Patagonia Café 77
Peace and Environment Centre 305
Peaceful Mind Café 404
Peking Palace 226
Penny Whistle 183
Peppercorn's, Tottenham Court Rd 216
Pepperton UK 231
Pharo's 136
The Phoenix, Kerry 478
Pickle Farm 58
Piemaker 426
Pili Pili 319
Pimento Tearooms 82
Pinto's Restaurant 441
Pita, Golder’s Green 226
Pizza Express

Bedford 149
Belfast 483
Brentwood 159
Chelmsford 159
Colchester 160
Croydon 341

INDEXIN
DE

X



521520

Terre a Terre 302
Thai Bistro, Cheltenham 372
Thai Garden, London Globe Town 222
Thai House Restaurant, Hull 127
Thai Kingdom, Stratford-u-Avon 399
Thailand Number One, Lincoln 82
Three Castle Terrace 435
Tide Tables 342
Tiffins 370
Tilley's Bistro 335
T.M. Health Shop, Westcliff-on-Sea 163
Tony's Natural Foods 227
Tooleys 281
Top House 260
Tordown 329
Café Toree 282
Total Liberation 278
Tower Street Pantry 123
Tree House, Aberystwyth 466
Tree House, Norwich 180
Tremeifion 466
Trericket Mill 462
Trinity Wholefoods 309
Tulsi 324
Tupelo Honey 204
Ty'r Ysgol 463

U
Uhuru Wholefoods 386
Unicorn Grocery 88

V
V1 Vegetarian Fast Food 103
v2go, Belfast 483
v2go, Manchester Arndale 87
v2go, Manchester Trafford 87
Vanilla Black 122
Vegetarian Pot 100
Vegetarian Restaurant (Jim's Caff) 78
Vegetarian Shoes 305
Vegetarian's Paradise 213
Veggie One 343
Veggie Perrin's 281
Veggie World 151
Vegonia Wholefoods 470
Village Bakery 67
Violin B&B 167,198
Vitamin Service, Leigh-on-Sea 162
VitaOrganic 228

W
Wagamama

Birmingham 403
Chatham 318
Bristol 369
Glasgow 445
Gomshall 342
Guildford 342

Kingston-upon-Thames 342
London Knightsbridge 237
Manchester 87
Nottingham 104
Reading 247
St. Albans 169
St. Stephen's Green 479

Wai, London Goodge St 216
Wai Kika Moo Kau 304
Waiting Room 40
Walnut Grove 287
Warehouse Café 403
Watermill Restaurant 63
Waterside Wholefood Café 64
Waterside Wholefoods 64
Waterslack Tearoom 79
Waverley Vegetarian Restaurant 471
Waves Café 260
Wealdon Wholefoods Café 309
Wessex Tales 286
West Usk Lighthouse 464
Western House 185
Whale Tail 78
Wheatears 437
Wheatley's 208
Whiteleaf, The 276
Wholefood Store, Glastonbury 331
Wholemeal Café, Streatham 232
Wild Carrot, Buxton 71
Wild Cherry 223
Wild Ginger 117
Wild Oats, Bristol 369
Wild Oats, Skpton 118
Wild Thyme Wholefoods Co-operative 392
Wildlife Hotel 77
Willow Vegetarian Garden 282
Winchester Health Food Centre 314
Wisteria Cottage 252
Withington Wholefoods 85
Woodlands, Leicester Square 219
Woodlands Marylebone 215
Woodlands, Wembley 324
Woodlands Hotel, Newquay 260
Woodwick House 436
World Food Café, Covent Garden 211
World Peace Café, Ulverston 67
World Peace Café, Halifax 136
World Shop, Reading 247

Y
Yam Parlour Vegetarian Restaurant 261
Yummy Express 354

Z
Zed Wholefoods 131
Zest Bistro 396
Zizzis 169
The Zoo Café 127

Accommodation by area
Restaurants by area

A-Z Index
Index of Places

Sanctuary Café, Hove 307
Sangam 404
Santok Maa's 343
Sarashwathy Bavans 324
Sardaar 174
SASA, Soho 219
Sayonara Thali 174
Café in Scarthin Books 72
Scoltocks Natural Foods 313
Screaming Carrot 100
Seasons of Lewes 309
Seeds Bakery & Health

Darmouth 283
Exmouth 283
Totnes 283

Service Heart Joy 233
Sesame Health Foods 205
Café Seventy Nine 205
Shadhona 161
Shah Jahan 354
Shahanshah 322
Shahee Bhelpoori 231
Shakeaway 336

Bath 336
Bournemouth 286
Brighton 304
Croydon 341
Kingston-upon-Thames 342
Reading 247
Southampton 314

Le Shanghai 245
Sharmilee Restaurant 174
Shekinashram 328
Shiplake Mountain Hostel 477
Sibila’s, Birmingham 402
The Silverdale 308
Singapore Sling 162
Single Step 79
Six Marys Place 419
Sky Apple 108
Sleeperzzz 438
The Smiddy 442
Sokrates 78
Sonal's Bhajiya House 174
Sonnhalde 434
Souk 211
Sound Bites 72
South Square Vegetarian Café 135
Southcliffe 274
Southcote 278
Soya Café 403

Sparrowhawk Backpackers 275
Speaking Tree 331
Spice Oven 245
Spice Route 248
Spiral 140
Spiralseed 164
Spurriergate Centre 123
Squeek 100
St. Annes Well Café 390
St. Antoine Guest House 286
St. Martin's Organic Tea Rooms 346
Stephanie Rothner 193
Stereo 443
Stockyard Farm B&B 155
Stone Age 331
Stonecroft 70
Strawberry Fields Café-Bar 139
Sultan Balti House, Bracknell 245
Sultan Food Court, Lancaster 79
Sultan of Lancaster 79
Sumac Centre 100
Summersault 399
Sundance Wholefoods 65
Sunrise Health Foods 161
Supreme Sweets 321
Suruchi, Ilford 161
Suruchi, Edinburgh 425
Surya Vegetarian Restaurant 77
Susie's Wholefood Diner 424
Swad 344
Swadisht 321
Swan Inn 353
Sweet Joe Pye 313
Sweet Masala 247

T
Tai 219
Tai Buffet, London

Camden 204
Islington 226
Muswell Hill 227
Soho 219

Talbot Lodge 260
Tameside Vaidic Foods 80
Tampopo 87
Tapas en las Trece 316
Tapestry Tearooms 63
Tas 233
Tekels Park 341
Temple Lodge 197

INDEXIN
DE

X



523522

Dunstable 149
Durham 74

East Kilbride 446
Easton,Bristol 368
Edale 70
Edgware,Middx 321
Edinbugh 412-26
Ellesmere Port 93
Ely 157
Epping 161
Epsom 344
Erdington, Birmingham 407
Euston,London 213-4
Evesham 390
Exeter 279,283
Exmouth 283

Falkirk 446
Falkland 437
Falmouth 262
Fareham 312
Felixstoew 185
Finchley,London 192-3,225
Finsbury Pk,London191,225
Fleet 314
Folkstone 317-8
Forest Gate,London 222
Fort William 433
Freshwater 350
Frome 336
Fulham,London 235

Galashiels 446
Gateshead 109
Gedling 99
Gerrards Cross 152
Gillingham 319
Glasgow 443-6
Glastonbury 328-331
Glossop 72
Gloucester 373
Godshill 350
Golder's Green,London225-6
Gomshall 341-2
Gosforth 109
Grasmere 49,50,63
Gravesend 319
Grays,Essex 164
Great Yarmouth 180
Greenwich 231
Grimsby 82
Grovehill,Herts 167
Guernsey 358
Guildford 341-2,344
Hackney,London 223
Halesowen,West Mids 407

Halifax 136,141
Hammersmith,London

197,235-6
Hampstead,London194,196
Handsworth, Birmingham

403-4

Hanley 396
Harborne,Birmingham 407
Harbottle 95
Harlow 164
Harrogate 117-8
Harrow 321,325
Hartlepool 40
Hastings 308-9
Hauxton 157
Havant 312
Haverfordwest455,469-470
Hay-on-Wye 379,458
Hebden Bridge 134,136-7
Helston 260
Hemel Hempstead 170,198
Henley-on-Thames 386
Hereford 379-81
Hertford 170
Hexham 96
Heydon 168
Hillswick 440
Hinckley 175
Hitchin 170
Hockley 161
Holloway,London 226
Holyhead 466
Hope Valley 70
Horsham 346
Hounslow 322
Hove 307
Huddersfield 137
Hull 125-7
Hungerford 245
Huntingdon 157
Hutton-le-Hole 116

Ilford 161,164
Ilkley 133
Inverness 437,446
Ipswich 185
Ironbridge 391
Islington,London 226

Jersey 358

Keighley 141
Kendal 52,63-5,67
Kentish Town,London 227
Kenton,Middx 322
Keswick 54-7,65-6
Kettering 183
Kidderminster 390
Kilkerran 437
Kilmallock 477
King's Cross,London 227
Kings Heath,West Mids404,407
Kings Lynn 180
Kingsbridge 280
Kingsbury,London 236
Kingston-upon-Thames
342,344
Kingussie 434
Kirby Lonsdale 58
Kirkcaldy 446

Knightsbridge,London198,237

Ladbroke Grove,London237
Lakeside 164
Lancaster 78-80
Leamington Spa 399-400
Leatherhead 344
Leeds 138-41
Leek 394
Leicester 172-5
Leigh-On-Sea 161-2
Leighton Buzzard 149
Leominster 376,381,390
Levershulme 87
Lewes 309
Leytonstone,London 223
Lichfield 396
Limerick 480
Lincoln 82
Lingfield,Surrey 340
Little Stretton 389
Liverpool 92-3
Llandegfan 466
Llandudno 460,470
Llanidloes 467
Llansteffan 457
Lochgilphead 441-2
Lochinver 446
Lochwinnoch 432
London,East 222-3
Long Eaton,Notts 104
Longsight,Manchester 86
Longton,Staffs 394
Lostwithiel 260
Loughton 162,164
Lowestoft 185
Ludlow 391
Luton 149
Lydham 391
Lymington 313
Lynton 274

Macclesfield 38
Machynlleth

456,461,468,470
Maidenhead 248
Maidstone 318-9
Mainland,Orkney 436
Malvern 390
Manchester 84-8
Margate 319
Market Cross 480
Market Harborough 175
Marlborough 353
Marylebone 214-6
Matlock 69-70
Maybole 437
Middlesborough 109
Milnthorpe 65
Milton Keynes 152
Minard,Argyll 429
Moniave 442
Monmouth 470
Morden,Surrey 344

Accommodation by name
Restaurants by name
A-Z Index

Index of Places
Abbotsley
155
Aberdeen 442,446
Abergavenny 470
Aberystwyth 466
Alfriston 308
Altrincham 38
Ambleside 63
Amersham 151
Anglesey 466
Appleby-in-Westmorland

46
Arundel 346
Ashburton 268,278
Ashford,Kent 319
Ashford-in-the-Water 71
Ashington 96
Ashurst 311
Avebury 353
Axminster 278
Aylesbury 151

Bakewell 71
Ballynahinch 483
Banbury 385-6
Bangor 470
Bantry 477
Barking 164
Barnard Castle 74
Barnet 170
Barnsley 129
Barnstaple 283
Barrow-in-Furness 67
Basildon 164
Basingstoke 314
Bath 332-3,335-7
Bedford 149
Beeston 104
Belfast 483-4
Billericay 159
Bilston 407
Birkenhead 93
Birmingham 402-7
Bishops Stortford 170
Blackburn 80
Blackpool,Cork 480
Blackpool,Lancs 77,80
Blackrock, Dublin 479
Blanchardstown 479-480
Bletchley 151
Bloomsbury, London199,213
Bognor Regis 346
Bolton, Lancs 76-78,80
Boolteens 478

Boston 82
Bournemouth 286
Bracknell 245,248
Bradford 135,141
Bradford upon Avon 352
Braunton 276
Bredwardine 377
Brentwood 159,161
Bridgnorth 390
Bridgwater 337
Bridlington 127
Brierley Hill 407
Brighton 295-305
Bristol 366,369-70
Brixham 278
Brixton,London 230
Broadstairs 316
Bromsgrove 390
Buckingham 152
Builth Wells 462
Burgess Hill 346
Burnley 78,80
Burtle 334
Burton-on-Trent 396
Bury St. Edmunds 185
Bushmills,Antrim 483
Buxton 71

Caernarfon 454
Caldbeck 63
Camberley 341,344
Cambridge 154-7
Camden 204
Cannock 396
Canterbury 316-7,319
Capel-y-Ffin 452
Cardiff 466-7,470
Cardigan 469
Carlisle 67
Carmarthen 469-71
Castle Acre 180
Castlemaine 478
Castletown 143
Cavendish 185
Caversham 245
Chagford 278
Chatham 317-9
Chelmsford 159,164
Chelsea,London 235
Cheltenham 372-3
Chesham 152
Chester 38
Chesterfield 71-2
Chichester 346

Chorlton 85,88
Church Stretton 390
Cirencester 372-3
City of London 207-8
Clacton-on-Sea 159,164
Clapham,London 230
Clevedon 337
Clifton,Bristol 369
Cockermouth 47,62-3
Colchester 160,164
Coldingham 437
Colne 78
Colwyn Bay 470
Coniston 48
Corby 183
Cork 477,480
Cotham,Bristol 370
Covent Garden 210-11
Coventry 405,407
Cowes 350
Cowley 386
Crawley 346
Crewe 38
Cromford 72
Crouch End,London 225
Croydon 341,343-344
Crystal Palace 199,230

Darley Dale 69
Darlington 74
Darmouth 283
Dartington 279
Dartmoor 277
Deal 319
Dedham 161
Derby 72
Devizes 353,355
Didsbury 86
Diss 180
Dolgellau 459
Donaghmede 480
Donard 477
Doncaster 129
Dorchester 285,287-8
Dorking 344
Dorstone 378
Douglas 143
Dover 319
Down 483
Dublin 478-80
Dudley 407
Dumbarton 446
Dundee 446
Dunfermline 446

INDEXIN
DE

X



525524

Trowbridge 355
Truro 262
Tunbridge Wells 319
Twickenham 322,324-5

Ullapool 428,435
Ulverston 67
Upminster 162

Vauxhall,London 232

Wadebridge 262
Wadhurst 309
Wakefield 141
Walsall 406-7
Waltham Abbey 162
Wantage 386
Ware 169
Wareham 288
Warminster 355
Warwick 399-400
Washington 109
Waterloo 233
Watford 170
Welling,Kent 319
Wellington 392
Wellow 104
Wells 337
Welwyn Garden City 170
Wembley 323-5
Wendling 179
West Bridgford 100
West Bromwich 407
West Hampstead,London228
West Hendon,London 228
West Woodburn 96
Westcliff-on-Sea 163
Weston-super-Mare 337
Weymouth 287-8
Whitby 114,118
Whitley Bay 109
Whitstable 319
Wilton 480
Wimbledon 233
Winchester 314
Windermere 61
Windsor 248
Wisbech 155
Withington 85
Woking 344
Wolverhampton 406-7
Woodstock,Oxon 384
Worcester 390
Workington 67
Worksop 104
Wrexham 470

York 120-3

Accommodation by name
Restaurants by name
A-Z Index

Index of Places
Morecombe 80
Moretonhampstead 275
Morpeth 96
Motherwell 446
Muswell Hill,London 227
Mybridge 280

Nailsworth 373
Nairn 446
Nantwich 38
Nethy Bridge 438
New Abbey 443
Newbury 248
Newcastle-u-Lyme 394-6
Newcastle-u-Tyne 109
Newport,Gwent

453,464,468,470
Newport,Isle of Wight 350
Newquay 260
Newton Abbot 280
Norbury,London 231
Northampton 183
Northfield, Birmingham 407
Norwich 180-1
Notting Hill,London 237-8
Nottingham 100-4
Nuneaton 400

Ogden 136
Oldham 80
Onich 430
Oswestry 390,392
Otley 140
Oxford 384-6

Padstow 260
Pangbourne 247
Peel 143
Penrith 65,67
Penzance 260-2
Perry Barr,West Mids 407
Pershore,Worcs 390
Peterborough 157,183
Petersfield 313
Pinwherry 431
Plymouth 280-1,283
Plympton 281
Pollockshields 445
Poole 287-8
Port Erin 143
Porthmadog 470
Portsmouth 313-4
Preston 79-80
Primrose Hill,London 205

Pwllheli 463

Ramsgate 319
Rayleigh,Essex 164
Rayners Lane,Middx 322
Reading 245-8
Redditch,Worcs 390
Redruth 259
Reigate 344
Rhos-on-Sea 470
Rhyl 470
Richmond-upon-Thames342-
4
Ringwood 313-4
Robin Hood's Bay 116
Rochdale 80
Rogart 438
Romford 162,164
Rosebush,Pembrokeshire465
Rowsley 71
Royston 170
Rugby 399-400
Rusholme,Manchester 86-7
Rustington,W Sussex 346
Ryde 350
Rye 308
Ryton-on-Dunsmore 405

Saffron Walden 164
Salcombe 281
Salisbury 354-5
Saltwood,Kent 318
Scarborough 115
Scarthin 72
Scunthorpe 82
Seaford 308-9
Selhurst,London 231
Shanklin,Isle of Wight 349
Sheffield 129-31
Sheldon,West Mids 407
Shelton,Staffs 395
Shrewsbury 390,392
Sidmouth 269,277
Silverdale,Lancs 79
Sittingbourne 319
Skegness 82
Skipton 118
Skye,Isle of 446
Slough 248
Small Heath, Birmingham404
Smethwick 405
Soho,London 218-9
Solihull 407
South Croydon 343

South Molton 264
Southall,Middx 322
Southampton 312-4
Southbourne 287
Southend-on-Sea 162,164
Southport,Merseyside 93
Southsea 312-3
Southville,Bristol 370
Sparkhill, Birmingham 404
St Albans 169-70
St Austell 258,262
St Brelade 358
St Brides Wentloog 453,464
St Buryan 252
St Helier 358
St Ives 254-7,261-2
St Peter Port 358
Stafford 396
Stevenage 170
Stirling 446
Stockport 80
Stockton on Tees 40
Stoke Newington,London227-8
Stoke-on-Trent 395-6
Stourbridge 407
Stourport on Seven 390
Stowmarket 185
Stratford upon Avon398-400
Streatham,London 198,232
Stroud 373
Sunderland 109
Sutton Coldfield 407
Sutton,Surrey 344
Swanley 319
Swansea 468-70
Swindon 355

Tallaght 480
Talsarnau 466
Tameside 80
Tangasdale Beach 438
Taunton 336-7
Telford 392
Thirsk 118
Thornton Heath 343-4
Throwleigh 270
Tintagel 253
Tiverton 273,282-3
Todmordon 80
Tooting,London 232
Torquay 267,282-3
Totnes

266,271-2,277,282-3
Treknow 253

INDEXIN
DE

X


